## Consultee Comments for Planning Application 1/0054/2021/DIS

## **Application Summary**

Application Number: 1/0054/2021/DIS

Address: Land At Torridge Road Torridge Road Appledore Devon

Proposal: Discharge of conditions 4,6 and 7 of application 1/0750/2019/REMM (Acoustic

Screening, Surface Water Management, Surface Water Drainage)

Case Officer: Laura Davies

## **Consultee Details**

Name: Mr Matthew Millichope

Address: Torridge District Council, Riverside, Riverbank House Bideford, Devon EX39 2QG

Email: matthew.millichope@torridge.gov.uk
On Behalf Of: Environmental Protection Officer

## **Comments**

In relation to the above application, the Environmental Protection Team is unable to locate details of the proposed acoustic screening as per condition 4 of planning application 1/0750/2019/REMM. In the absence of this information, the Environmental Protection Team is unable to support the discharge of this condition at this time but would be happy to review the application again upon its receipt.